Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

Tyon July 17,2023 apcy o July 18,2023 apc U July 10,2023 apcy O July 20,2023
R PARKER, ALFRED 245818 pa  NOY, CHAN 135397 pa  HUFF, WILLIAM 032976 R EDEN, CASEY
R SANDERS, RUBEN 347637 pa  RUIZ RICHARD 106955 pa  FOSTER, DONALD 056790 R DEFOREST, JUSTIN
R GOOTEE, JASON 344097 pa  KOUMA, GREGORY 105420 ps  HERNANDEZ, DAVID 065778 R  MADA, ALBERTO
R BRANDT,DOMONICK 217145 ps DOMINGUEZ RICHARD 151600 pp  LESKOVSKY, ROBERT 086467 R  MACK, MARCEL
R KING, CARMAN 074681 s WARD, STEPHEN 108103 wsr WILLIAMS, DOYLE 029791 R CANALE, ALEJANDRO
R MATTA, SAMUEL 190841 csi  GIBSON, JAMES 278992 cs1 DEENEY, BRIAN 321005 R RONALTER, JOSHUA
R REYES, THOMAS 287357 cs1  MATSUMOTO, JENNIFEF 165142 csi YOUNG, EDWARD 284480 R PAGE, ZACHARIAS
R STOW, BOBBY 347092 R BERNAL, ORLANDO
R REYES, JUSTIN 253579 R MYERS, TONY
R YOUNG, ROBERT 210384 R ANDREW, FRANCIS
R SANDQUIST, TRAVIS 133651 R KEIL, MICHAEL
R MURRIETTA, STEVEN 199132 R VAN VLIET, GLENN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Sulte 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chalrman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasongbld;ccomm’gdqups such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early aslpbsslbln to alldw timé)d’;rrange the accommodation.

V4 V4 P4

{ (7 e

Signed: \ I

Dated June 29, 2023
CHAIRMAN

ADC#

337827

359051

295690

338299

202552

336951

237353

195702

301854

241592

166428

337965

Legend:

PC Probable Cause

PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B

HA Home Arrest

AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
o St

M Modification

P Pardon

S Special Hearing

X Executive Session

T Training
RES Rescission




