Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	July 17, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 18, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 19, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 20, 2023	ADC#
R	PARKER, ALFRED	245818	PA	NOY, CHAN	135397	PA	HUFF, WILLIAM	032976	R	EDEN, CASEY	337827
R	SANDERS, RUBEN	347637	PA	RUIZ, RICHARD	106955	PA	FOSTER, DONALD	056790	R	DEFOREST, JUSTIN	359051
R	GOOTEE, JASON	344097	PA	KOUMA, GREGORY	105420	PB	HERNANDEZ, DAVID	065778	R	MADA, ALBERTO	295690
R	BRANDT, DOMONICK	217145	PA	DOMINGUEZ, RICHARD	151600	PB	LESKOVSKY, ROBERT	086467	R	MACK, MARCEL	338299
R	KING, CARMAN	074681	PB	WARD, STEPHEN	108103	M/S/R	WILLIAMS, DOYLE	029791	R	CANALE, ALEJANDRO	202552
R	MATTA, SAMUEL	190841	CS1	GIBSON, JAMES	278992	CS1	DEENEY, BRIAN	321005	R	RONALTER, JOSHUA	336951
R	REYES, THOMAS	287357	CS1	MATSUMOTO, JENNIFER	165142	CS1	YOUNG, EDWARD	284480	R	PAGE, ZACHARIAS	237353
R	STOW, BOBBY	347092							R	BERNAL, ORLANDO	195702
R	REYES, JUSTIN	253579							R	MYERS, TONY	301854
R	YOUNG, ROBERT	210384							R	ANDREW, FRANCIS	241592
R	SANDQUIST, TRAVIS	133651							R	KEIL, MICHAEL	166428
R	MURRIETTA, STEVEN	199132							R	VAN VLIET, GLENN	337965

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S \$38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated June 29, 2023 CHAIRMAN Signed:

Legend:							
PC	Probable Cause						
PAR	Parole Revocation						
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation						
R	CSR Revocation						
PA	Parole 412A						
PB	Parole 412B						
HA	Home Arrest						
AD	Absolute Discharge						
CS1	Commutation Phase I						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2						
IDD	Imminent Danger of Dea						
603L	Special Order by Court						
M	Modification						
P	Pardon						
S	Special Hearing						
\mathbf{X}	Executive Session						
T	Training						
RES	Rescission						